Investment Banking Update



Stephens served as an exclusive financial advisor to Safe Foods Corporation

Transaction Details

- On August 9, 2021, Packer's Sanitation Services, Inc., Ltd. ("PSSI") announced the acquisition of Safe Foods Corporation ("Safe Foods").
- This investment is part of PSSI's strategic growth plan to enhance its food safety program and offer new antimicrobial solutions to help its customers grow their businesses. Safe Foods' solutions-based business model complements PSSI's existing service strategy to ensure the success of their customers will continue to be top priority.
- Together, they will offer a strategic, end-to-end service package, including sanitation, cleaning chemistry, antimicrobial solutions and pest services, to protect their customers' products, people and brands.
- "Safe Foods has been focused on ensuring a safer food supply since its founding," said Chris
 Coleman, Safe Foods President and CEO. "Our new partnership with PSSI will give us the ability
 to jointly build the world's premier food safety platform to provide a complete and
 comprehensive 24/7 solution to the world's leading food producers."

According to the Press Release

Safe Foods

Safe Foods exists to ensure a safer food supply. Safe Foods is a global leader in food safety processing aids, equipment, software, and consulting, serving clients in eleven countries and protecting over 300 million servings of food daily. The company's history of innovation has led to many new food safety technologies that make food safer for consumers.

PSSI

PSSI is North America's leading provider of food safety and contract sanitation services for food processing facilities, supporting more than 450 partner plants every day. Its team of more than 16,000 skilled food sanitors, microbiologists, technical design experts, and safety specialists are committed to protecting people and brands by keeping USDA, FDA and CFIA processing facilities clean, safe and audit-ready. The PSSI team works hand-in-hand with every partner to develop customized sanitation programs for smarter and more efficient sanitation to improve employee and food safety.

Sources: Company Materials.

This material has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. Information included in the material was obtained from sources which we consider reliable, but we have not independently verified such information and do not guarantee that it is accurate or complete. No subsequent publication or distribution of this material shall mean or imply that any such information or opinion remains current at any time after the stated date of the material. We do not undertake to advise you of any changes in any such information or opinion. Additional information is available upon request.

"Stephens" is the brand name for a family of independent privately held financial services firms, including Stephens Europe Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Registered office 12 Arthur Street, London, EC4R 9AB, Registered number 8817024) and Stephens Inc. which is regulated by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (Home Office: 111 Center Street, Little Rock, AR USA, 501-377-2000). Stephens Inc. is a member of NYSE and SIPC. For more information, visit www.stephens.com. © 2021 Stephens

